Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 14677-005001

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original docume	nt(s) or copy(ies).				
Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
James Jiang, YanWei Wu, Yonggang Fang, HeXing Liu and Jun Han	ZTE San Diego, Inc. 10105 Pacific Heights Boulevard				
Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes 图 No	Suite 250 San Diego, CA 92121				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other:					
Execution Date: 4/14/2005; 5/28/2005; 4/20/2005; 5/28/2005; 4/20/2005	Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes 图 No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is:					
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(\$).:				
11/073,427					
Additional numbers at	ttached? D Yes 🗵 No				
5. Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1				
Bing Ai	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40				
Fish & Richardson P.C. 12390 El Camino Real	☐ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to charge Deposit Account. 8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050				
San Diego, California 92130					
	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.				
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document	d belief, the foregoing Information is true and correct and nt.				
Bing Ai Reg. No. 43,312 Name of Person Signing Signature					
L					

10527757.doc

CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION BY FACSIMILE

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and Trademark Office on the date indicated below.

Date of Transmission

S, Gebhart
Typed Name of Person Signing Certificate

05 11:24a

ZTE SAN DIEGO

858 554 0894

p.12

Attorney Docket No: 14677-005001

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, <u>James Jiang</u> , of Richardson, Texas; YanWei Wu, of
; Yonggang Fang, of San Diego, CA; HeXing Liu, of
; and Jun Han, of San Diego, CA; hereby assign to ZTE SAN
DIEGO, INC., having a place of business at 10105 Pacific Heights Boulevard, Suite 250, San
Diego, CA 92121, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the
Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and
improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled
FREOUENCY REUSE IN WIRELESS COMMUNICATION NETWORKS, filed March 4,
2005, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 11/073,427; this assignment including said application,
any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for
any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of
said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the
Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like
purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name
for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors'
certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective
heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts
and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful
documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.
DATE: 04/14/2005 JAMES JIANG
DATE:YANWEI WU

Assignment Page 1 of 2

Amount County of Land 7.46300

ANSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, was faring and of statements. From Landing Line of San Line Const. Carl Banding Line of San Line Const. Carl Banding Line of San Line Const. Carl Banding Line City San Line Const. Carl Banding Line City San Line Const. Carl Banding Line City San Line Const. DEFECT THE LEAVING A DESCRIPTION OF A 10100 PROJECT HOLDING BOOMS AND SOME 250, SAN Diego, CA 97171, and the enterested and satisful toutletted by horizonten called "the Resilines 3, the course right, title and instead throughout the world in the inventions and or whose are subject of an application for United States Passes appeal by me and led PRECORDICY RECORD THE WINESERS CONSIDERICATION NETWORKS. BIRL March A. 2003 and session of Street State of 17873-427 this self-orders land office and application. nay and all Publish States and foreign passing, utility models, and design regionalists granted for may of said inventions or uncorrections, and the right to claim priority based on the filling does of said application under the lateractional Convention for the Properties of Industrial Property, the Patent Compractor Treaty the Lieropour Patent Convention, and all other treates of like purposes; and he surfactive the Analyses in apply in all countries in our name of in its own name the paramet maliky models. Seeign regulations will like nights of exclusions and for inventors. certificates for said arresident and improvements; and we agree for questives and our respective heirs, logal terresistatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign with fluther applications, seeignments. Profimmery Statements and other lawful documents or the Assignment may reasonably request to effectuate fally this assignment.

			in the second of	1)	franklije.		,)			
DATE:		A W 7		JAME	S JLANG					
i vejter				۸۰- ۱۰۰ م					Section 1	· 3
				· * •	· · · · ·					'
DATE	May	28 2	-005		A WAV	Mu.	51/2 Jan		, r Juden	ŀ
				YAP	AET AAD			- 30 B		. '
			, a* *	. 14 <u>.</u>	4.5		والمراجع والمعارض والمراجع		·	
- Lay		33 % (* 4	Kaip Co.							o.
				,	100					
' · '		141		Ba			A) .			

- 21 05 09:16a ZTE SAN DIEGO

858 554 0894

p.13

Attorney Docket No: 14677-005001

DATE: 64/20/2005	YGF
	YONGGANG FANG
DATE:	HEYDIG I WY
	HEXING LIU
DATE: 04/20/2005	Jum
	JUN HAN

10500035.doc

Assignment Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 06/27/2005

A. Carelles (18)		STATE OF THE STATE					
			A Second of the second			Control of the Contro	
្រូវ (ស្រុក្ខស្គ្រាក់ពី ស្រុស្សស្រុក		و المراجع الم			Operate New 1440 (400 (800))	artid of The Transfer and I have the second	
	DATE		YONGGANG	PANO		entre Protesta	
ાનું વિજયવૃત્તિ જ	and the state of t						
	Dere Am		HEXENT LIV		rain y santa de la companya de la c En la companya de la		
				2.48 (2.48)	Alignative State of	A Probability	
	DATE						
ر. اعلی از این عرب فرات			TUN HAN			The same of the same	
			Alegan and the second of the s				
	The many factors of the second		7. 20. g				
					official design of the second		
				y y			
						î î	
					5. The state of th		
							٠
					*	: () <u> </u>	-(
Carlos Sign	Apple 1	ير. من موجود المراجعة ال				k 🏄 🗼 🔥	Á
						en e	-
			1. No. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.				
2 2			10 m				
		Assign Company	nmout Page 2 of 2			-1'-ar	
	The state of the s					1	
					u.		
1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1				The state of the s		•	
-	• •		•			7.5€	